by the Planning Board, to be used, developed, built upon as a unit or to remain vacant. 

LOT, CORNER - A lot situated at the junction of and adjacent to two (2) or more intersecting streets 

when the interior angle of intersection does not exceed one hundred thirty-five degrees (135°). 

LOT COVERAGE - See "COVERAGE" 

LOT FRONTAGE - A lot line which is coincident with a street line. 

LOT LINES  - The lines bounding a lot as defined herein. 

LOT, NONCONFORMING - Any lot validly created which does not conform with the minimum width,

[...]

(1000) feet, the venue shall be permitted to hold up to ten (10) 

additional events annually. 

(iii) In addition to 7(a)(i) and (7)(a)(ii), if the applicant demonstrates 

that the minimum distance from the general event area to every 

point on the property lines of adjacent parcels is at least one 

thousand five hundred (1500) feet, the venue shall be permitted to 

hold up to five (5) additional events annually. 

(iv) Where the setbacks specified in (7)(a)(ii) and (7)(a)(iii), are not 

fully satisfied, the Planning Board may authorize additional 

events in proportion to the applicant’s conformity with such

[...]

Public utility structures shall not contain offices or have any outdoor equipment, machinery or 

storage of materials. 

4. The provisions of this section shall not apply to telephone, electric light and power lines carrying 

five thousand (5,000) volts or less fifteen thousand (15,000) volts or less if enclosed in a common 

sheath cable and suspended form wooden poles] and usually located along public highways, or to 

local underground conduits, cables, gas, sewer and water mains or pipes. 

5. Public utility transmission lines may be permitted by the Planning Board, provided that it is clearly